



Tabulation of Bids

Call Number: 011 Contract ID: 56000-200558 Project(s): STP 1756(012)  
Letting Date: September 01, 2017 Region(s): Mt Pleasant TSC Counties: Midland County  
Contract Time: 08/17/18 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: 1.17 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing, trenching, aggregate base, aggregate shoulders and guardrail on Airport Road from Hicks Road to Perrine Road in the city of Midland, Midland County. This is a Local Agency Project. \*\* 391 Cb \*\*In addition to the above minimum prequalification requirement for prime contractors this project includes a subclassification of Ea. If the prime contractor is not prequalified in this subclassification it must use a prequalified subcontractor. This subcontractor must be designated prior to award of the contract to the confirmed low bidder.

List of Vendors

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST- - Engineer's Estimate	\$391,215.62	100.56%	100.00%
1	01127 - Central Asphalt, Inc.	\$389,030.40	100.00%	99.44%
2	03727 - Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	\$389,032.85	100.00%	99.44%
3	00253 - Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.	\$404,831.10	104.06%	103.48%
4	00656 - Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$411,347.10	105.74%	105.15%

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0010	1500001	(1)	35,600.00000	35,600.00	20,465.00000	20,465.00	33,100.00000	33,100.00
	Mobilization, Max \$35,600.00	LSUM						
0020	2040035	50.000	1.50000	75.00	3.75000	187.50	3.75000	187.50
	Guardrail, Rem	Ft						
0030	2040045	5.000	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem	Cyd						
0040	2050006	31.000	150.00000	4,650.00	150.00000	4,650.00	150.00000	4,650.00
	Ditch Cleanout	Sta						
0050	2050011	500.000	8.00000	4,000.00	7.00000	3,500.00	7.00000	3,500.00
	Embankment, LM	Cyd						
0060	2080036	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft						
0070	3020001	1,718.000	13.00000	22,334.00	15.58000	26,766.44	15.58000	26,766.44
	Aggregate Base	Ton						

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0080	3050002	20,866.000	1.35000	28,169.10	1.14000	23,787.24	1.14000	23,787.24
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd						
0090	3050010	100.000	10.00000	1,000.00	8.00000	800.00	8.00000	800.00
	Material, Surplus and Unsuitable, Rem, LM	Cyd						
0100	3070121	860.000	15.00000	12,900.00	15.95000	13,717.00	16.13000	13,871.80
	Shoulder, CI II	Ton						
0110	3070200	124.000	120.00000	14,880.00	92.58000	11,479.92	92.58000	11,479.92
	Trenching	Sta						
0120	5010033	4,285.000	50.00000	214,250.00	50.02000	214,335.70	49.59000	212,493.15
	HMA, 13A	Ton						
0130	5010061	120.000	90.00000	10,800.00	122.58000	14,709.60	83.79000	10,054.80
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0140	8070015	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00
	Guardrail, Backed, Det G1	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0150	8070042	4.000	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea						
0160	8070095	31.000	50.00000	1,550.00	80.00000	2,480.00	80.00000	2,480.00
	Post, Mailbox	Ea						
0170	8120140	2.000	250.00000	500.00	275.00000	550.00	275.00000	550.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea						
0180	8120141	2.000	0.01000	0.02	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea						
0190	8120170	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,460.00000	6,460.00	4,115.00000	4,115.00
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM						
0200	8120231	500.000	1.50000	750.00	1.50000	750.00	1.25000	625.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft						
0210	8120250	150.000	15.00000	2,250.00	4.00000	600.00	4.00000	600.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0220	8120251	150.000	0.01000	1.50	1.00000	150.00	1.00000	150.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea						
0230	8120350	600.000	3.00000	1,800.00	0.50000	300.00	0.50000	300.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft						
0240	8120351	600.000	0.01000	6.00	0.50000	300.00	0.50000	300.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft						
0250	8120370	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	16,720.00000	16,720.00	12,900.00000	12,900.00
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM						
0260	8130010	90.000	50.00000	4,500.00	40.00000	3,600.00	40.00000	3,600.00
	Riprap, Plain	Syd						
0270	8160100	4,000.000	1.80000	7,200.00	2.48000	9,920.00	2.48000	9,920.00
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd						
0280	8160101	1,000.000	2.50000	2,500.00	3.00000	3,000.00	3.00000	3,000.00
	Slope Restoration, Type B	Syd						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(0) Engineer's Estimate		(1) Central Asphalt, Inc.		(2) Pyramid Paving and Contracting Co.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$391,215.62		\$389,030.40		\$389,032.85
Contract Item Totals:			\$391,215.62		\$389,030.40		\$389,032.85
Contract Grand Totals:			\$391,215.62		\$389,030.40		\$389,032.85

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(4) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0010	1500001 (1)	35,600.00000	35,600.00	22,500.00000	22,500.00		
	Mobilization, Max \$35,600.00 LSUM						
0020	2040035 50.000	3.75000	187.50	3.75000	187.50		
	Guardrail, Rem Ft						
0030	2040045 5.000	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00		
	Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem Cyd						
0040	2050006 31.000	150.00000	4,650.00	150.00000	4,650.00		
	Ditch Cleanout Sta						
0050	2050011 500.000	7.00000	3,500.00	7.00000	3,500.00		
	Embankment, LM Cyd						
0060	2080036 500.000	1.00000	500.00	1.00000	500.00		
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence Ft						
0070	3020001 1,718.000	15.58000	26,766.44	15.58000	26,766.44		
	Aggregate Base Ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(4) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company			
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work								
0080	3050002	20,866.000	1.14000	23,787.24	1.14000	23,787.24		
	HMA Base Crushing and Shaping	Syd						
0090	3050010	100.000	8.00000	800.00	8.00000	800.00		
	Material, Surplus and Unsuitable, Rem, LM	Cyd						
0100	3070121	860.000	17.50000	15,050.00	20.90000	17,974.00		
	Shoulder, CI II	Ton						
0110	3070200	124.000	92.58000	11,479.92	92.58000	11,479.92		
	Trenching	Sta						
0120	5010033	4,285.000	50.00000	214,250.00	55.00000	235,675.00		
	HMA, 13A	Ton						
0130	5010061	120.000	107.00000	12,840.00	110.00000	13,200.00		
	HMA Approach	Ton						
0140	8070015	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00		
	Guardrail, Backed, Det G1	Ea						





Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(4) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0150	8070042	4.000	1,650.00000	6,600.00	1,650.00000	6,600.00	
	Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B	Ea					
0160	8070095	31.000	80.00000	2,480.00	80.00000	2,480.00	
	Post, Mailbox	Ea					
0170	8120140	2.000	325.00000	650.00	275.00000	550.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn	Ea					
0180	8120141	2.000	25.00000	50.00	1.00000	2.00	
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper	Ea					
0190	8120170	(1)	8,000.00000	8,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	
	Minor Traf Devices	LSUM					
0200	8120231	500.000	0.18000	90.00	0.25000	125.00	
	Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	Ft					
0210	8120250	150.000	14.50000	2,175.00	4.00000	600.00	
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn	Ea					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(4) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
Section ID/Descr: 1 - Road Work							
0220	8120251	150.000	0.50000	75.00	1.00000	150.00	
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper	Ea					
0230	8120350	600.000	3.35000	2,010.00	0.50000	300.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft					
0240	8120351	600.000	0.15000	90.00	0.50000	300.00	
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft					
0250	8120370	(1)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
	Traf Regulator Control	LSUM					
0260	8130010	90.000	40.00000	3,600.00	40.00000	3,600.00	
	Riprap, Plain	Syd					
0270	8160100	4,000.000	2.96000	11,840.00	2.48000	9,920.00	
	Slope Restoration, Type A	Syd					
0280	8160101	1,000.000	3.06000	3,060.00	3.00000	3,000.00	
	Slope Restoration, Type B	Syd					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(3) Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc.		(4) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
			\$404,831.10		\$411,347.10		
Contract Item Totals:			\$404,831.10		\$411,347.10		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$404,831.10		\$411,347.10		

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum